### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM446568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
10th Magnitude, Inc.		10/21/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	10th Magnitude, LLC	
Street Address:	20 North Wacker, Suite 520	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4044070	X

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

704-444-1124 Phone:

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** Michele M. Glessner Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=10th magnitude merger#page1.tif source=10th magnitude merger#page2.tif source=10th magnitude merger#page3.tif source=10th magnitude merger#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0258

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"10TH MAGNITUDE, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "10TH MAGNITUDE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "10TH MAGNITUDE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.



6175713 8100M SR# 20166326963

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullack, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203210196

Date: 10-24-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0259

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:17 PM 10/24/2016 FILED 12:17 PM 10/24/2016

## State of Delaware State of Delaware FILED 12:17 PM 10/24/2016 Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corpo: SR 20166326963 - File Number 6175713 into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is 10<sup>th</sup> Magnitude, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Second: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is 10<sup>th</sup> Magnitude, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was founed is Illinois.

Third: The Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both the Corporation and the Limited Liability Company.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is 10th Magnitude, LLC.

Fifth: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at 835 Vernon Avenue, Glencoe, IL 60022, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Sixth: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 21<sup>st</sup> day of October, A.D. 2016.

10<sup>TH</sup> MAGNITUDE, LLC

Alexander L. Brown

Authorized Person

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "10TH MAGNITUDE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

TAHYS OF CE.

6175713 8100 SR# 20166123823

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203130503

Date: 10-07-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0261

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:46 PM 10/07/2016
FILED 05:46 PM 10/07/2016
SR 20166123823 - File Number 6175713

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### 10<sup>TH</sup> MAGNITUDE, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (6 Del. C. 18-101, et seq.) hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is 10<sup>TH</sup> MAGNITUDE, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office is c/o National Registered Agents, Inc., located at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, Delaware, 19904, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 7<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

Alexander L. Brown, Organizer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006178 FRAME: 0262

**RECORDED: 10/10/2017**